VOLINIA TOWNSHIP

Cass County, Michigan

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Volinia Township December Board of Review will convene at the Township Office located at the corner of Goodenough Rd. and Marcellus Hwy, Marcellus, MI on December 11, 2024 at 2:00 pm. The purpose of this meeting is to correct any clerical error or mutual mistake of fact relative to the 2023 & 2024 Assessment Roll. The December Board of Review will also have authority to act upon Qualified Agricultural Exemptions and Poverty Exemptions. If you have an item for the Board of Review agenda, please contact the assessor by the Friday before the meeting.

Kevin Harris Volinia Township Assessor 269-663-3057

Volinia Township Board of Review meetings are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, sex or disability.

Posted: _____